504126858 12/07/2016 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4173529

SUBMISSION TYPE: NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ			
		Name	Execution Date	
INTEX INDUSTRIES XI	AMEN CO.	LTD.	09/23/2016	
RECEIVING PARTY DA				
Name:	INTEX M	INTEX MARKETING LTD.		
Street Address:	WICKHAM'S CAY			
Internal Address: P.O. BOX 662, ROAD TOWN City: TORTOLA				
				State/Country:
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 1			
Property Type		Number		
Application Number:	29	9578669		
<u> </u>				
Fax Number:	(3	17)237-1000		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i>	(3 e sent to ti	17)237-1000 he e-mail address first; if that is unsuc if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent v		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i>	(3 e sent to ti provided; i	he e-mail address first; if that is unsu		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i>	(3 Se sent to ti provided; i 31	he e-mail address first; if that is unsu if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent v		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	(3 Se sent to ti provided; i 31 int JA	he e-mail address first; if that is unsuc if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 7-237-0300 teas@FaegreBD.com MIE M. DREWRY / MICKIE POTTER		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	(3 pe sent to ti provided; i 31 int JA 30	he e-mail address first; if that is unsuc if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 7-237-0300 teas@FaegreBD.com MIE M. DREWRY / MICKIE POTTER 00 NORTH MERIDIAN STREET		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	(3 provided; i 31 int JA 30 SL	he e-mail address first; if that is unsuc if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 7-237-0300 teas@FaegreBD.com MIE M. DREWRY / MICKIE POTTER 00 NORTH MERIDIAN STREET JITE 2400		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	(3 provided; i 31 int JA 30 SL	he e-mail address first; if that is unsuc if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 7-237-0300 teas@FaegreBD.com MIE M. DREWRY / MICKIE POTTER 00 NORTH MERIDIAN STREET		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	(3 provided; i 31 int JA 30 SL IN	he e-mail address first; if that is unsuc if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 7-237-0300 teas@FaegreBD.com MIE M. DREWRY / MICKIE POTTER 00 NORTH MERIDIAN STREET JITE 2400		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N	(3 provided; i 31 int JA 30 SL IN	he e-mail address first; if that is unsuc if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent of 7-237-0300 teas@FaegreBD.com MIE M. DREWRY / MICKIE POTTER 00 NORTH MERIDIAN STREET JITE 2400 DIANAPOLIS, INDIANA 46204		
Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUNAME OF SUBMITTER:	(3 provided; i 31 int JA 30 SL IN	he e-mail address first; if that is unsuc if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent of 7-237-0300 teas@FaegreBD.com MIE M. DREWRY / MICKIE POTTER 00 NORTH MERIDIAN STREET JITE 2400 DIANAPOLIS, INDIANA 46204 IRC-0044-01-US		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	(3 provided; i 31 int JA 30 SL IN	he e-mail address first; if that is unsuc if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent of 7-237-0300 teas@FaegreBD.com MIE M. DREWRY / MICKIE POTTER 00 NORTH MERIDIAN STREET JITE 2400 DIANAPOLIS, INDIANA 46204 IRC-0044-01-US PATRICE MICHELE POTTER		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUME NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 6	(3 provided; i 31 int JA 30 SI IN	he e-mail address first; if that is unsuction if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent of 7-237-0300 teas@FaegreBD.com MIE M. DREWRY / MICKIE POTTER 00 NORTH MERIDIAN STREET JITE 2400 DIANAPOLIS, INDIANA 46204 IRC-0044-01-US PATRICE MICHELE POTTER /patrice michele potter/ 12/07/2016		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUN NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 6 source=IRC_0044_01_Astachered	(3 provided; i 31 int JA 30 SL IN UMBER:	he e-mail address first; if that is unsuc if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent of 7-237-0300 teas@FaegreBD.com MIE M. DREWRY / MICKIE POTTER 00 NORTH MERIDIAN STREET JITE 2400 DIANAPOLIS, INDIANA 46204 IRC-0044-01-US PATRICE MICHELE POTTER /patrice michele potter/ 12/07/2016		
Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUN NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 6 source=IRC_0044_01_Astachments: 6	(3 provided; i 31 int JA 30 SL IN UMBER:	he e-mail address first; if that is unsuction if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent of 7-237-0300 teas@FaegreBD.com MIE M. DREWRY / MICKIE POTTER 00 NORTH MERIDIAN STREET JITE 2400 DIANAPOLIS, INDIANA 46204 IRC-0044-01-US PATRICE MICHELE POTTER /patrice michele potter/ 12/07/2016		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUNAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 6 source=IRC_0044_01_Astacher Source=IRC_0044_01_Astacher	(3 provided; i 31 int JA 30 SL IN UMBER: ssignment# ssignment# ssignment#	he e-mail address first; if that is unsuction if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent of 7-237-0300 teas@FaegreBD.com MIE M. DREWRY / MICKIE POTTER 00 NORTH MERIDIAN STREET JITE 2400 DIANAPOLIS, INDIANA 46204 IRC-0044-01-US PATRICE MICHELE POTTER /patrice michele potter/ 12/07/2016		
Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUN NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 6 source=IRC_0044_01_Astachments: 6	(3 provided; i 31 int JA 30 SL IN UMBER: Ssignment# ssignment# ssignment# ssignment#	he e-mail address first; if that is unsuction if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent of 7-237-0300 teas@FaegreBD.com MIE M. DREWRY / MICKIE POTTER 00 NORTH MERIDIAN STREET JITE 2400 DIANAPOLIS, INDIANA 46204 IRC-0044-01-US PATRICE MICHELE POTTER /patrice michele potter/ 12/07/2016 page1.tif page2.tif page3.tif page4.tif		

NON-PRC ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment applies to the following People's Republic of China ("PRC") patent and/or registered design application(s) (the "PRC Application(s)"):

Title	Application No.	Filing Date
	CN 201630089081.7	March 24, 2016
 A toy sprinkler	CN 201620364905.1	April 27, 2016

WHEREAS the subject matter disclosed and claimed in the PRC Application(s) was invented by the following individual(s) (the "Inventor(s)"):

 faveator(s)			
 Hua Hsiang Lin			
Yaw Yuan Hsu			

WHEREAS Intex Industries Xianien Co. Ltd., a China corporation, having a place of business at Xinyang Industrial Zone, No. 858 Wengjiao Rd., Haicang, Xiamen, Fujian China (the "Assignor"), is owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the PRC Application(s) by virtue of the Inventor(s)' employment;

WHEREAS Intex Marketing Ltd., a British Virgin Islands corporation having a place of business at Wickham's Cay, P.O. Box 662, Road Town, Tortola VOI110, British Virgin Islands (the "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in the inventions and/or designs disclosed in the PRC Application(s), including any rights still held by the Inventor(s), except within the PRC;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor and Inventor(s), their successors and assigns do hereby, *munc pro-tunc*, effective as of the respective filing date of the PRC Application(s), assign unto Assignee the full, entire and exclusive non-PRC right, title and interest in, to, and under, including all priority rights, to the inventions and/or designs disclosed in the PRC Application(s) and any and all intellectual property rights including, but not limited to, patents, registered designs, copyrights, and unregistered design rights in and of all non-PRC countries including, but not limited to, Canada, the EPO and its member states, Mexico, and the United States, whether or not claiming priority thereto including, but not limited to, any child applications, Patent Cooperation Treaty applications, Hague Convention applications, continuations, in-part, divisionals, reexaminations, renewals, reviews, substitutes, extensions and/or reissues thereof, and any patents, registered designs, copyrights unregistered design rights to such fights may be granted or subsist, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made. With the exception of the priority rights to the PRC Application(s), the right, title, and interest to the respective PRC Application(s) is not subject to this assignment.

The Assignor and Inventor(s) agree to execute and have executed all papers necessary in connection with application(s) and patent(s), registered design(s), copyright(s), unregistered design rights, and any other subsisting intellectual property rights in any non-PRC countries and any continuing, divisional, or reissue applications thereof, and any review and reexamination of any of such applications, and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications and patents, registered designs, copyrights, unregistered design rights, and any other subsisting intellectual property rights as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.

The Assignor and Inventor(s) agree to execute and have executed all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared or litigation concerning the application(s), any resulting patents, registered designs, copyrights, unregistered design rights, or other intellectual property rights or continuation, division, reissue, review, or reexamination thereof, and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference, re-examination, review, or litigation.

The Assignor and Inventor(s) agree to execute and have executed all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

The Assigner and Inventor(s) agree to give lawful testimony and do all other lawful acts which, in the opinion of Assignee, may be necessary or desirable to secure the grant of any patent, registered design or other intellectual property right to Assignee or its nominees, in all non-PRC countries where Assignee may desire to have such inventions and/or designs, or any of them, patented, registered or otherwise protected with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by Assignee and to vest and confirm in Assignee or its nominees the full and complete legal and equitable title to all such patents, registered designs or other intellectual property rights.

The Assignor and Inventor(s) agree hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States or any other non-PRC country to issue any and all patents, registered designs or other intellectual property rights of the United States or any other non-PRC country resulting from said application(s) or any division or continuing or relasue applications thereof, and any review or reexamination of any of such applications, to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that the undersigned has full right to convey the interest herein assigned, and that the undersigned has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

The Assignor and Inventor(s) hereby grant the attorney of record the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office or any other non-PRC country for recordation of this document.

This Assignment shall be construed under the laws of the State of California, USA.

US.108248233.01

2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, intending to be legally bound hereby, has duly executed this Assignment at ______ this _____ day of _____ September _____ 2016, to be effective as of the date indicated above.

Inventor #1: Wen-Ling Chang Lin

Legal Representative of Hua Hsiang Lin (deceased)

.....

Witness #1 (not necessary if notarized below

Wirness #2 (not necessary if notarized below)

STATE OF ...))\$\$: COUNTY OF

Acknowledged before me, a Notary Public, within and for said State and County. Witness my haud and Notarial Seal this _____ day of _____ 2016.

Notary Public

3

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, intending to be legally bound hereby, has duly executed this Assignment at ______this 23rd day of September , 2016, to be effective as of the date indicated above.

Inventor #2: margne, Yaw Yuan Asu

Witness #1 (not necessary if notarized below)

Witness #2 (not necessary if notarized below)

STATE OF)):ss: COUNTY OF

Acknowledged before me, a Notary Public, within and for said State and County. Witness my hand and

Notary Public

US.108248233.01

Assignor:

INTEX INDUSTRIES XIAMEN CO. LTD.

puá Do-Yaw Yuan Alsu

5 /#

Witness #1 (not necessary if notarized below)

Wimess #2 (not necessary if notarized below)

STATE OF _____) SS: COUNTY OF _____)

Acknowledged before me, a Notary Public, within and for said State and County. Witness my hand and Notarial Seal this ______ day of ______ 2016.

Notary Public

03.108248233.01

PATENT REEL: 040837 FRAME: 0407

5

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, intending to be legally bound hereby, has duly executed this Assignment at Long Beach, CA this 28th day of NOVERWEEK 2016, to be effective as of the date indicated above.

Assignce:

INTEX MARKETING LTD.

11 3 Mal.

William G. Smith Attorney in Fact

Witness #1 (not necessary if notarized below)

Witness #2 (not necessary if notarized below)

STATE OF <u>California</u> COUNTY OF LOS ANGLELOS

Acknowledged before me, a Notary Public, within and for said State and County, Witness my hand and Notarial Seal this 28th day of NOVEM Vall, 2016.



<u> Yollenda Hoscells</u> Ngtary Public

US.108248233.01

RECORDED: 12/07/2016